VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 15-4-2

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 305.4(1), 306.3(4)E and 306.3(4) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS 33 DAY OF April , 20 15

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this 2nday of 2015.

ORDINANCE NO. 15-4-2

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 306.3(4)E AND 306.3PARAGRAPH 1 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS as follows:

1. Delete Section 306.3(4)E as amended and insert:

"Sheds and storage buildings for garden equipment and household items as accessory to dwellings in R-1 Zoning Districts. The design and construction of the exterior walls and roof shall be the same as those of the dwelling, with the maximum floor area thereof not to exceed 240 square feet. (Not allowed on premises having a swimming pool house)."

2. Delete the last line of Section 306.3 paragraph 1 and inserting in its place the following: "R-1 240 sq. ft."

PASSED THIS 23 DAY OF April, 2015.	
PASSED THIS 23 DAY OF April, 2015. AYES: Meyer, Pytel, Kepes, Klimkowski, Reinwall, Bush NAYS: Klone	roe
NAYS: Klone	
ABSTAIN: None	
ABSENT: None	
NOT VOTING: None	

APPROVED THIS _	23rd DAY OF	April, 2015. Prehad E. VILLAGE PRESIDENT	Mark
ATTEST:	Λ		t -

ATTEST:

Rosi Hallie Bushrof

VILLAGE CLERK